



Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
<http://www.ousd.org>

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-1909 **Version:** 1 **Name:** Amendment No. 2, Architectural Services Agreement - Allana Buick & Bers, Inc. - Lincoln Elementary School Water Intrusion Project

Type: Agreement or Contract **Status:** Passed

File created: 8/19/2016 **In control:** Senior Business Officer

On agenda: 9/14/2016 **Final action:** 9/14/2016

Enactment date: 9/14/2016 **Enactment #:** 16-1476

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 2, for Architectural Services between the District and Allana Buick & Bers, Inc., Palo Alto, CA, for the latter to provide construction documents for stucco replacement, technical specifications, meetings, site visits, submittal review and responding to RFI's, structural engineer will document damage and develop structural framing repairs, in conjunction with the Lincoln Elementary School Water Intrusion Project, in an additional amount not-to exceed \$69,480.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$60,820.00 to \$130,300.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-1909 Amendment No. 2, Architectural Services Agreement - Allana Buick & Bers, Inc. - Lincoln Elementary School Water Intrusion Project

Contact: Joe.Dominguez@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/14/2016	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of an Amendment No. 2, for Architectural Services between the District and Allana Buick & Bers, Inc., Palo Alto, CA, for the latter to provide construction documents for stucco replacement, technical specifications, meetings, site visits, submittal review and responding to RFI's, structural engineer will document damage and develop structural framing repairs, in conjunction with the Lincoln Elementary School Water Intrusion Project, in an additional amount not-to exceed \$69,480.00, increasing Agreement not to exceed amount from \$60,820.00 to \$130,300.00. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.